
FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

300 300 3.75 3.75

83 383 1.04 4.79

79 462 0.99 5.78

87 549 1.09 6.87

91 640 1.14 8.01

120 760 1.50 9.51

111 871 1.39 10.90

104 975 1.30 12.20

141 1116 1.76 13.96

148 1264 1.85 15.82

222 1486 2.78 18.59

152 1638 1.90 20.50

146 1784 1.83 22.32

168 1952 2.10 24.42

167 2119 2.09 26.51

177 2296 2.21 28.73

177 2473 2.21 30.94

201 2674 2.52 33.46

173 2847 2.16 35.62

183 3030 2.29 37.91

248 3278 3.10 41.02

234 3512 2.93 43.94

209 3721 2.62 46.56

232 3953 2.90 49.46

215 4168 2.69 52.15

212 4380 2.65 54.80

259 4639 3.24 58.05

250 6348 3.13 79.43

237 6585 2.97 82.39

226 6811 2.83 85.22

226 7037 2.83 88.05

219 7256 2.74 90.79

164 7420 2.05 92.84

171 7591 2.14 94.98

401 7992 5.02 100.00
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FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

593 593 7.42 7.42

172 765 2.15 9.57

163 928 2.04 11.61

142 1070 1.78 13.39

148 1218 1.85 15.24

169 1387 2.11 17.35

169 1556 2.11 19.47

169 1725 2.11 21.58

172 1897 2.15 23.74

198 2095 2.48 26.21

379 2474 4.74 30.96

244 2718 3.05 34.01

257 2975 3.22 37.22

244 3219 3.05 40.28

208 3427 2.60 42.88

204 3631 2.55 45.43

201 3832 2.52 47.95

206 4038 2.58 50.53

181 4219 2.26 52.79

169 4388 2.11 54.90

234 4622 2.93 57.83

181 4803 2.26 60.10

192 4995 2.40 62.50

206 5201 2.58 65.08

200 5401 2.50 67.58

210 5611 2.63 70.21

194 5805 2.43 72.64

168 5973 2.10 74.74

172 6145 2.15 76.89

150 6295 1.88 78.77

208 6503 2.60 81.37

148 6651 1.85 83.22

162 6813 2.03 85.25

163 6976 2.04 87.29

168 7144 2.10 89.39

160 7304 2.00 91.39

129 7433 1.61 93.01

114 7547 1.43 94.43

127 7674 1.59 96.02

93 7767 1.16 97.18

225 7992 2.82 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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FREQ.
CUM.
FREQ. PCT.

CUM.
PCT.

964 964 12.06 12.06

233 1197 2.92 14.98

250 1447 3.13 18.11

223 1670 2.79 20.90

233 1903 2.92 23.81

209 2112 2.62 26.43

219 2331 2.74 29.17

202 2533 2.53 31.69

174 2707 2.18 33.87

220 2927 2.75 36.62

339 3266 4.24 40.87

241 3507 3.02 43.88

244 3751 3.05 46.93

219 3970 2.74 49.67

227 4197 2.84 52.52

188 4385 2.35 54.87

207 4592 2.59 57.46

199 4791 2.49 59.95

199 4990 2.49 62.44

180 5170 2.25 64.69

260 5430 3.25 67.94

204 5634 2.55 70.50

200 5834 2.50 73.00

194 6028 2.43 75.43

190 6218 2.38 77.80

195 6413 2.44 80.24

167 6580 2.09 82.33

144 6724 1.80 84.13

158 6882 1.98 86.11

136 7018 1.70 87.81

197 7215 2.46 90.28

131 7346 1.64 91.92

108 7454 1.35 93.27

109 7563 1.36 94.63

84 7647 1.05 95.68

70 7717 0.88 96.56

57 7774 0.71 97.27

51 7825 0.64 97.91

45 7870 0.56 98.47

28 7898 0.35 98.82

94 7992 1.18 100.00

SCALE SCORE
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